
Welcome! 

Backus American Legion Post #368, Sons of the Legion Squadron #368 

& Auxiliary Unit #368 

2020 Event Calendar 

  

Regularly Scheduled Events  

Open Noon Memorial Day through Labor Day 

Rest of Year, 2 p.m., Mon.-Thurs., Noon Fri., Sat., Sun.  

Area's Best Happy Hour, Mon.-Thurs., 4-6pm 

Friday Meat Raffles, 5:30 pm. 

Auxiliary Breakfasts, 2nd Sun., Mar.-Oct. 7:30am-11:30am 

Sunday Dances - 3rd Sunday of Month, 2-5pm, June, July, Sept. & Oct. 

And Sundays May 24 and Aug. 8, 2-5 pm 

Bar Bingo, 6 p.m., Tuesdays 

Post & Auxiliary Meetings: 4th Monday of Month, Post 7:30 pm, Aux. 7pm 

Sons of the American Legion, 2nd Tuesday, 7 pm., No SAL, AUX Meetings in Dec.  

  

COMING UP: 

Sundays, 1pm, Jan. 5th-Feb. 23, Cribbage,  

Sun., Feb. 2, Super Bowl Party 

Tues., Mar. 17th, SAL St. Paddy's Party & Feed, 5pm until gone. 

Fri., April 10, Good Friday SAL Fish Fry, 5pm until Gone. 

April 11, Kids’ Easter Party, 11:00am-12:30pm 

Easter Sunday April 12 (We are Closed) 

Sat., April 25, 4-8pm, Welcome Back Snowbirds Party 

Sat., May 2, Fire Dept. Smelt Fry (Held at Backus Fire Hall) 

Sat., May 9, Fishing Opener 

May 22-25, Memorial Weekend 

Sun., May 24, Dance, 2pm-5pm 

Mon., May 25 Memorial Day, Graveside services, Backus at 10am, Ponto Lake at 11am, 

followed by club social & 1pm luncheon 

    Sun., June 14, Golf Benefit for Cass County Youth, Tianna 

Mon., June 22, Flag Retirement Ceremony, 4 pm, Followed by 

Post Unit Meetings; Joint Officer Installations, 5:15 pm, Followed 

 by Hospitality Time, Potluck Set-up and & Pot Luck Dinner, 6:30 pm. 

Aug.7-9, Corn Fest Weekend 

Sat., Aug. 8, Visiting Vet Units Reception & Lunch, Bean Bag/ Horseshoe Tournaments 

Sun., Aug. 9, Auxiliary Corn Fest Raffle Drawing/Dance 

Mon., Sept. 7 Labor Day 

Sat., Sept. 12, Membership Dinner, 5:30pm Social, 7pm Dinner 

Wed., Sept. 16, SAL Gun Raffle, 7 pm 

Sat., Oct. 10th, SAL Fish Fry Fundraiser for Backus Fire & Rescue, 5 pm ‘til Gone 

Fri., Oct. 30, SAL Spaghetti Dinner, 5-8 pm 

Sat., Oct. 31, Kids Halloween Party, 11:00 am-12:30 pm 

Sat., Oct. 31th, Adult Halloween Party, Potluck Hors D'oeuvre, 8pm, Events, 9pm 

Fri., Nov. 6, Deer Opener Eve Hunters’ Reception, 



Bake Sale 12-6pm. Food Special 4-9pm.  

10-Round Meat Raffle/5 packages, at 5:30pm,  

Sat., Nov. 7, Hunters Dinner 4-8pm (Standard Time),  

Sat., Dec. 5, Christmas Customer Appreciation Party, 4-8pm 

Sat., Dec. 12th, Kids' Christmas Party, 11 am-12:30 pm 

Tues., Dec. 24th, Christmas Eve, Tom & Jerries, Noon-4pm, Close at 4 pm 

Tues., Dec. 31st, New Year's Early Eve Dinner-Dance, Dinner 

Special 4:30-6:30 pm, Dance 5:30-9:30 pm 

  

*For updated information on coming American Legion events check the 

Echoland Shopper, Pine Cone Press,  97.5 FM Radio, our  

Web site at Backuslegion.com and Facebook.  

Maxson–Van Eps American Legion Post #368 

426 Wren Pass, P.O. Box 3, Backus 56435 

Tel. 218-947-3156 – E-mail: backuslegion368@outlook.com 

*Dates & Times Subject to Change 
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